T 07/C2/87 _14:20 FAY 8EC 508 7650 DPE LEGAL OFFiCE

, - n . . L . - () L 7
R N A X R VI BT S VI S U0 G S VR I S Ry vy LOURD DUINSIUOUININUL !' i/ -; £y ..,2';'
RSP el P !

- [

Lo
'

e
el
e

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS BRANCH
In re: Nicole LaPainte, L.P.N. BPetition No. 2007-050%-011-019

INTERIM CONSENT ORDER

WHEREAS, Nicole LaPointe, of Wallingford, Connecticut (hereinafter "respondent”) has been
1ssued license number 032528 to practice as a licensed practice] nurse by the Department of Public
Health (hereinafrer "the Department”) pursuant to Chapter 378 of the General Statates of

Coppecticut, as amended; and,

WHEREAS, the Department has recaived immformation regarding respondent’s arrest for all=ged
possession of marcotics with intent to sell, in violation of Section 212-278(b) of Connecticut’s

(General Statutes;

WHEREAS, it will be necessary to conduct further investigation, and the parties wish 1o provide for

the protection of the public during the interim.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to §19z-17 and 20-99 of the General Statutes of Connecticut, the

parties hereby stipulate to the following:

1.  Respondent's license to practice nursing shall be suspended for 120 days or untl the
November 21, 2007 meecring of the Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (“Board™),

whichever is later.
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Respondertt shall surrender her license mumber 032528 to the Board i;nmediatcly upon
approval of this Imerim Consent Order by the Board.

Respondsnt shall withdraw any pending applications for remewal of her hoense immediately
upon approval of this Interim Cansent Order by the Board, and shall not apply for renswal of
her license until cither the expiranon of this Interim Consent Order or the dismissal of the
pending complaini, whichever occurs Grst.

Respondent shall excecute releases for her treatment records, as requested by the Department.
This stipulation shall not deprive respondent of her tight to a heaning on the merits of this case,
nor shall it be construed as an admission of any fact or waiver aof any right to which respondent
may be entitled, other than as specifically provided for herein,

This Interim Consent Order shell become =ffective on the day it is approvad.and entered by the
Board.

Respondent permits a representative of the Department to present this Interim Consent Order
and the factual basis for this Consent Order 1o the Roard. Respondent understands thart the
Board has complete and finel discretion es to whether an executed Interiin Consent Order 1s
approved or accepted.

Respondent has had the opportunity to consult with an attorney prior to signing this docurment.
Respondent understands and agrees that this Interim Consent Order is a public document.

The execunon of this document has no bearing on any criminal Hability without the wrijtten
consent of the Directc;r of the Medicaid Frand Countrol Unit or the Bureau Cruef of the Division

of Criminzl Justice’s Statewide Prosecution Bureatl.
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1, Nicole LePomte, hiave read the above Interitn Consent Order, and I agree to the terms sst forth

tharemn. I further declare the exeeution of this Interim Consent Order to be

y fres-Ect and deed.
P/
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The above Interitn Consent Order having been presentesd to the duly appointed agent of the
[ deyer M

Cammissioner of the Department of Public Health on the

2007, it is hereby accepted.

Hcalthcarc Systems Brauch

The above Interim Consent Order having been presented to the Connecticut Board of Examinsrs for
/
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Condecticut Boa‘fd \o%’fanunars for Nursing

2007, it is hereby ordered and

Nursing on the

accepted.
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